## CHAPTER 159.

[Published April 3, 1872.]

AN ACT to amend section 3 of chapter 14 of the general laws of 1870, entitled "an act to provide tax receipt stub-books for town, city and village treasurers," and repeal chapter 118 of the general laws of 1866, entitled "an act to authorize town, city and village treasurers to perform certain duties in reference to tax receipts and certificates."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 3 of chapter fourteen of the Amended. general laws of 1870, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section 3. It shall be the duty of the Shall deliver town, city or village treasurer, after having completed stub books and tax roll. the collection of taxes for that year, to deliver said stub-books, together with the tax-roll, to the county treasurer, and the said town treasurer, together with the county treasurer shall compare the said stub-book with the said tax roll in every particular, as to the description of lands and other property upon which taxes have or have not been paid, and as to the amount of money received for taxes before his final settlement with said town, city or village treasurer, and within thirty days after the final settlement between the county treasurer and the said town, city or village treasurer, the county treasurer shall deliver said stub-book over to the clerk of the board of supervisors to be by him filed and preserved in his office.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 25, 1872.